
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Saturday, January 2, 2021

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

24003 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFB

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesXFA

20035 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarXFA

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFA

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFA

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFB

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20049 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFB

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossXFB

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerXFB

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20012 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFB

20009 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosXFB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20004 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethXFB

20030 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonXFPA

20060 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20038 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPB

20028 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverXFPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFA

16045 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyXFB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16012 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyXFPA

16006 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFPB

16026 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFPB

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFA

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyXFB

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonXFB

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanXFB

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntXFB

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyXFPA

8022 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Linda SynerJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOF

20025 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteOF

20021 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOF

20056 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Ben, Border Collie, Linda MedcraftNAF

20027 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNBF

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNBF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNBF
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8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNBF

8021 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNBF

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonNBF

8002 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNBF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannNPF

Premier Standard  

Linda SynerJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPAD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Milo, All American, Rosemary DeciePAD

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20045 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPAD

20043 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20036 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadPAD

20024 Ben, Border Collie, Linda MedcraftPAD

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkPAD

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PAD

20004 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPAD

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20030 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonPADP

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

20028 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikPAD

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16022 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DeciePADP

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavPADP

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPADP

16012 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyPADP

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPADP

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyPAD

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPAD

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPAD

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntPAD

8021 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CotePAD

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePAD

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPADP

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonPADP

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Tiger, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluerAXB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20037 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXA

20036 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXA

20035 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXA

20013 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXA

20012 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20048 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPA

20040 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleAXPA

20062 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20061 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20054 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB
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20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20047 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20046 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20045 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20043 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20025 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXB

20023 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20019 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXB

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20009 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXB

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20005 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20004 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20060 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20038 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20030 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20028 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16023 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXA

16022 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16012 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAXPA

16045 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyAXB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXPB

16032 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXPB

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16026 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16018 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16004 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12014 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12010 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12001 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Bounce, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXA

8038 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8032 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8029 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXB

8021 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXB

8020 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8022 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPB

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXPA

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Linda SynerJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Timber, Golden Retriever, Nancy SewellOA

20055 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

20022 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOA

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzOA

20056 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16009 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessOA

16014 Rush, Border Collie, Judy ReganOAP

16006 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOA

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzOA

8026 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan BoothOAP

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Kade, All American, Keri DotsonNAA

24008 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnNAB

24006 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Ben, Border Collie, Linda MedcraftNAA

20032 Sky, Golden Retriever, Nancy SewellNAB

20027 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAB

20026 Zharia, Labrador Retriever, Liz  OlcottNAB

20021 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAB

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAB

20041 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAP

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonNAB

8009 Trick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJA

24015 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Tiger, Golden Retriever, Christine McCluerAXJB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20034 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXJA

20035 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXJA

20020 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJA

20012 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJA

20048 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20062 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20061 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20058 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20054 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20052 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20050 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20049 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20047 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20046 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20045 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20044 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20043 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20039 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20037 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20025 Tess, All American, Linda ValenteAXJB

20023 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20019 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20018 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXJB

20015 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20014 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20009 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXJB

20008 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJB

20007 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20006 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20005 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20004 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

16021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20060 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20059 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20038 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20030 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20029 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20028 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16023 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXJA

16045 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyAXJB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16015 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16013 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16040 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAJPB

16032 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAJPB

16029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16026 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16020 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16018 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16011 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16004 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12014 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12010 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12001 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Bounce, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJA

8011 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8038 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8037 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8036 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8035 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8032 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8029 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8025 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8024 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJB

8021 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXJB

8020 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8006 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8039 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8022 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPB

8015 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

8010 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAJPA

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4002 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20026 Zharia, Labrador Retriever, Liz  OlcottOAJ

20022 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

20013 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreOAJ

20040 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Rush, Border Collie, Judy ReganOJP

16006 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAJ

8026 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan BoothOJP

8018 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Linda SynerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20024 Ben, Border Collie, Linda MedcraftNAJA

20055 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20027 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20021 Nike, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAJB

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAJB

20041 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAJP

20011 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAJA

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

16009 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Moon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonNAJB

8009 Trick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


